RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, COLORADO TO APPOINT CHIEF CHRIS BROADY TO THE WESTERN COLORADO REGIONAL DISPATCH CENTER BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE

Resolution No. 2015 -1210-26

RECITALS

- A. On September 16, 2015, the Town of Mountain Village (the "Town") approved and entered into an INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE WESTERN COLORADO REGIONAL DISPATCH CENTER PROVIDING EMERGENCY DISPATCH SERVICES THROUGHOUT WESTERN COLORADO, INCLUDING OURAY, SAN MIGUEL, AND MONTROSE COUNTIES (the "IGA"), wherein the Western Colorado Regional Dispatch Center ("WestCO") agreed to provide a consolidated 9-1-1 Public Safety Answering Point to the Town and other regional municipalities or special districts.
- B. In accordance with the IGA, the Town, as one of six members, is entitled to a seat on the WestCO Board of Directors.
- C. The IGA requires that the governing body for each member appoint their representative to the Board of Directors by formal action or resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Mountain Village, Colorado, hereby appoints Chris Broady, Chief of Police for the Town of Mountain Village, as the Town's representative on the WestCO Board of Directors.

This Resolution adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Mountain Village, Colorado, at a public meeting held on the 10th day of December, 2015.

TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, COLORADO, a home-rule municipality

DAN JANSEN, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jackie Kennefick, Town Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

J. DAVID REED, P.C.

By:_

James Mahoney, Assistant Town Attorney